

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, IMPORT (NS-I) APPRAISING MAIN IMPORT OFFICER JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA-SHEVA TAL-URAN, DIST. RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 400 707

-----

(e-mail: appraising main.jnch@gov.in

Telephone No. 022-27244779)

Date: 30.09.2019

F. No. S/22-Gen-133/2017-18 AM (I)

## PUBLIC NOTICE NO -89 /2019

## Subject: Appointment of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-I, III & V, JNCH -reg

Attention of all concerned is invited on the above-mentioned subject.

In this regard, the following officer is designated as the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs NS-I, III & V, JNCH with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name of the Officer/	Office	Post	Jurisdiction
No.	Designation	Address/Telephone No.		
01	Shri Lalit Kumar Meher,	Office of the	Central	Information pertaining
	Asstt. Commissioner of	Commissioner of Customs	Public	to the Office of the
	Customs,	(NS-I) C Wing Room No.	Information	Customs of Customs
		11, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Jawaharlal	(CPIO)	NS-I, III & V, JNCH,
		Nehru Customs House,		Nhava Sheva, JNCH
		Nhava Sheva, Taluka –		Maharashtra – 400707
		Uran, Dist – Raigad,		
		Maharashtra – 400707.		
		Tel: 022-27244858		

2. Further, First & Second Link Officers of the above CPIO are hereby designated with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of Central Public Information Officer NS- I, III & V	Name & Designation of the 1 <sup>st</sup> Link Officer	Name & Designation of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Link Officer
1	Shri Lalit Kumar Meher,	Shri Sahil Seth, Deputy	Shri Siddarth Jaiswal, Deputy
	Assistant commissioner of	Commissioner of Customs	Commissioner of Customs
	custom		

- 3. This public notice supersedes all earlier public notices on the said subject.
- 4. This public notice should be considered as Standing Order for the purpose of officers and staff of JNCH and is applicable to NS-I, III & V Customs Commissionerate.

-Sd-

(S. K. Mall) Commissioner of Customs, JNCH Nhava Sheva-I, JNCH